Provide funding to maintain or increase assistance to 60 

households utilizing tenant-based rental assistance(TBRA) for a period of up to 36 months. 

Actual accomplishments: HOPWA expended $514,410.56 to maintain or increase assistance 

to one hundred twelve (112) households utilizing tenant-based rental assistance (TBRA) for a period of 

12 months out of a 36-month eligibility period. This was 52 more than projected in the FY 2019 annual 

plan. 

Objective 2:  Provide short-term rent, mortgage, and utility assistance (STRMU).